
BUSINESS CHAMBERS 

S.No Organisation Address Representative Point of 

Contact 

Website/Email Tel No 

1.  Singapore 

Business 

Federation 

(SBF) 

160 

Robinson Rd 

#06-01 

SBF Center, 

Singapore 

068914 

 

Mr. Kok Ping 

Soon 

(CEO) 

Mr Jeffrey 

Kong 

(Market 

Advisor | 

Africa, Middle 

East & South 

Asia) 

http://www.sbf.org.sg 

 

jeffrey.kong@sbf.org.sg; 

Frederick.ang@sbf.org.sg 

6827 6828 

2.  Singapore 

Manufacturing 

Federation 

(SMF) 

2985 Jalan 

Bukit Merah 

Road 

Singapore-

159457 

Mr. Lennon 

Tan 

(President) 

Mr Dennis 

Mark, CEO 

http://www.smfederation.org.sg/ 

 dennis.mark@smfederation.org.sg  

erin.ng@smfederation.org.sg 

68263000 

3.  Singapore 

Indian 

Chamber of 

Commerce & 

Industry 

(SICCI) 

SICCI Building, 

31 Stanley 

Street 

Singapore 

068740 

Mr Neil 

Parekh 

(Chairman) 

Ms Jamuna 

Rani 

Govindaraju 

(ED & 

Advisor) 

http://www.sicci.com 

sicci@sicci.com 

jamuna@sicci.com 

6222 2855 

4.  Singapore 

Chinese 

Chamber of 

Commerce & 

Industry 

(SCCCI) 

9 Jurong Town 

Hall Road, #04-

01, Trade 

Association 

Hub, Jurong 

Town Hall, 

S609431 

Mr. Kho 

Choon Keng 

(President) 

Ms. Irene Low 

(Assistant 

Secretary-

General 

Business) 

http://www.sccci.org.sg/ 

 

irene@sccci.org.sg 

6337 8381 

5.  Singapore 6 Raffles Quay  

#10-01 John 

Ms. Bita Seow Ms. http://www.sicc.com.sg/  

 
6500 0988 

http://www.sbf.org.sg/
mailto:jeffrey.kong@sbf.org.sg;%20Frederick.ang@sbf.org.sg
mailto:jeffrey.kong@sbf.org.sg;%20Frederick.ang@sbf.org.sg
http://www.smfederation.org.sg/
mailto:dennis.mark@smfederation.org.sg
mailto:erin.ng@smfederation.org.sg
http://www.sicci.com/
mailto:sicci@sicci.com
http://www.sccci.org.sg/
http://www.sicc.com.sg/


International 

Chamber of 

Commerce 

(SICC) 

Hancock 

Tower 

Singapore 

048580 

(Chief 

Executive) 

Hamizawati 

Ab Karim 

(Director for 

Gov Relations) 

hamizawati@sicc.com.sg  

6.  Singapore 

Malay 

Chamber of 

Commerce & 

Industry 

(SMCCI) 

15 Jalan 

Pinang, 

Singapore 

199147 

Mr. Abu Bakar 

Mohd Nur 

(President) 

 

Ms. Irni 

(Trade 

Documentation 

Dept) 

 

www.smcci.org.sg 

 
comms@smcci.org.sg 

6297 9296 

7.  Confederation 

of Indian 

Industry 

Regional 

Office (CII) 

50 Armenian 

Street, #02-03 

Wilmer Place 

Singapore 

179938 

Mr. Avnish 

Patnaik 

(Regional 

Head) 

Mr. Avnish 

Patnaik 

 (Regional 

Head) 

avnish.patnaik@cii.in 6333 4363 

8.  Federation of 

Indian 

Chambers of 

Commerce & 

Industry 

(FICCI) 

 Ms Navita 

Myer 

(Director) 

Ms Navita 

Myer 

navita.myer@ficci.com  

9.  The 

Association of 

Small and 

Medium 

Enterprises 

(ASME) 

167 Jalan Bukit 

Merah  

Tower 4, #03-13  

Singapore 

150167 

Mr. Ang Yuit 

(President) 

Mr Andy Yun 

(Dep ED) 

http://www.asme.org.sg/ 

resources@asme.org.sg 

 

6513 0388 

http://www.smcci.org.sg/
http://www.asme.org.sg/
mailto:resources@asme.org.sg


10.  Enterprise 

Singapore 

 

230 Victoria 

Street  

#07-00 Bugis 

Junction Office 

Tower 

Singapore 

188024 

Ms. Audrey 

Tan 

(Director South 

Asia) 

Ms. Audrey 

Tan 

(Director South 

Asia) 

https://www.enterprisesg.gov.sg/ 

 Email: Audrey_TAN@enterprisesg.gov.sg 

 

 

  

mailto:Audrey_TAN@enterprisesg.gov.sg


 


